

Sr. No. 143

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 228/2025

P.K. Vaid Transport Co.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajesh Thapa, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2025

Mr. Rajesh Thapa, learned AAG is directed to seek instructions and report on the next date of hearing, failing which, interim application of the petitioner shall be considered.

List on 05.02.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.02.2025
Vishal