

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 228/2025
CM No. 435/2025**

P K Vaid Tansport Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. S Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajesh Thappa, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2025

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Rajesh Thappa, learned AAG enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in respect of his prayer for grant of interim relief and considered his submissions. Perused the application supported with an affidavit. Also perused the memo of petition and the copies of the documents enclosed with the same.
4. List on **12.03.2025**.
5. In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to reconsider the corrigendum bearing No. MVD/RTOJ/2024/1190-91 dated 17.01.2025 issued by the respondent No. 3 in light of the averments of the petition and submit a status report.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
05.02.2025
Javid Iqbal