

Sr. No. 25

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.228/2025

P. K. Vaid Transport Co.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajesh Kumar Thappa, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.03.2025

Pleadings in this case are complete.

List this matter for consideration on **15.04.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU

12.03.2025

Shammi