

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 228/2025

P K Vaid Transport Company

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.07.2025**

Mr. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA who is to argue the case is indisposed today and on his ground, she is directed to file action taken report in terms of order dated 05.02.2025 within two weeks.

Pleading are complete.

List on **18.08.2025**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
28.07.2025  
Nikhil